
WOMEN’S HOCKEY 2010-11

2010-11 WISCONSIN WOMEN’S HOCKEY SCHEDULE

Day  Date Opponent Location Time

Fri./Sat. Oct. 1/2 RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC KOHL CENTER 7:07 p.m. 

Fri./Sun. Oct. 8/10 BEMIDJI STATE* KOHL CENTER 7:07 p.m./2:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Oct. 22/23 OHIO STATE* KOHL CENTER 7:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Oct. 29/30 MINNESOTA STATE* KOHL CENTER 2:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Nov. 5/6 at Minnesota* Ridder Arena, Minneapolis 6:07 p.m./4:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Nov. 19/20 at Robert Morris Island Sports Center, Pittsburgh 2 p.m.

Fri./Sun. Nov. 26/28 MINNESOTA DULUTH* KOHL CENTER 2:07 p.m.

Sat./Sun. Dec. 4/5 at North Dakota* Engelstad Arena, Grand Forks, N.D. 2:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Dec. 10/11 at St. Cloud State* National Hockey Center, St. Cloud, Minn. 2:07 p.m.

Easton Holiday Showcase — St. Cloud, Minn.

Sat.  Jan. 1 Northeastern National Hockey Center, St. Cloud, Minn. 12:07 p.m.

Sun.  Jan. 2 Mercyhurst National Hockey Center, St. Cloud, Minn. 12:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Jan. 7/8 at Ohio State* OSU Ice Arena, Columbus, Ohio 6:07 p.m./3:07 p.m.

Fri./Sun. Jan. 14/16 ST. CLOUD STATE* KOHL CENTER 7:07 p.m./2:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Jan. 21/22 at Minnesota Duluth* Amsoil Arena, Duluth, Minn. 7:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Jan. 28/29 MINNESOTA* KOHL CENTER 7:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Feb. 4/5 at Bemidji State* Bemidji Reg. Events Center, Bemidji, Minn. 6:07 p.m./4:07 p.m.

Fri./Sun. Feb. 11/13 NORTH DAKOTA* KOHL CENTER 7:07 p.m./2:07 p.m.

Fri./Sat. Feb. 18/19 at Minnesota State* All Season’s Arena, Mankato, Minn. 7:07 p.m./3:07 p.m.

Fri.-Sun. Feb. 25-27 WCHA First Round Playoffs Campus Sites TBA

Fri.-Sat.  March 4-5 WCHA Final Face-off Ridder Arena, Minneapolis TBA

Fri.-Sun. March 11-13 NCAA Quarterfinals Campus Sites  TBA

Fri./Sun. March 18/20 NCAA Frozen Four Tullio Arena, Erie, Pa. TBA

All times Central  •  * WCHA game  •  ^ Exhibition game


